Jand 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA|

R

Fromi; Brenden Ward [Brendon.Ward@dia.govt.nz]
~ Sent: Wednesday, 19 March 2014.3:38 p.m.
To: B
Subject: RE: Referral of matter regarding Te Kohanga Reo,National Trust Board

Hi

Thanks for sending this to us. We are already in the process of investigating TPO. [ have passed this onta our
Compliance Manager to review and include in the investigation file.

Kind regards

Brendorn Ward | General Manager

Charities Services Nga Ratonga Kaupapa Atawhal

Direct Dial: +64 4 460 2840 | Extn: 3240 | Mobile: +64 21 646 980
Level 8, 85 The Terrace | PO Box 805, Welllngton 6140, New Zealaly

| INTERNAL ARFAIRS f@

Te Tari Taiwhenua

Sent: Wednesday, 19 March*
To: Brendon Ward

Subjeck: Referral of matter [y ] L , - | Trust Board

Good afternoon

action mate

tial resgive
%ﬁemmt ta

uld you have any queries.




Office of Hon Hekia Parata

Minfster of Educalion

19 MAR 201

Brendon Ward

General Mahager
Charities Services ‘ ‘
Depariment of Internal Affairs
PO Box 30112

Lower Hutt 5040 :

Dear Mr Ward %

number of allegations
ant to the Trust Board on

(14

10 March 2014, and was Ia ; I -.-
The allegations are -.- and Minister; ﬁ =
you for you to ta jon as you @

: ™,
(2)(2) apd X)) OIA

| Office of Hon Hekia Parata, Minister of Education

and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA|

%
TN
S

°

Refer to items 40 and 403

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 64 4 8176829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Email h.parata@ministers.govt.nz




[5 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f(iii) OIA]

Emails between Minister’s office and the Trust

s 9(2)(a) OIA

From: Geoff Short s _
Sent: : Wednesday, 19 March 20 .m.
: B : - S 9(2)(a) OIA
Subject; Letter from Ministers of Education
Attachmenfts: 140319 Leller Hon Parata and Hon Sharples to pdf

s 9(2)(a) OIA

KKia ora

Please find attached a copy of letter to that has been sent £ .
s 9(2)(a) OlA

Naku noa, ha

Geoff Short

Chief Education Advisor

Office of the Minister of Edlucation
Office of Hon Hekia Parata

DDI: (04) 8179830 |Mobile: 021 2439553




59(2)@) and 9@)M@onN ,3—‘_5;

s 9(2)(a) OIA

From:

© Sent: Wednesday, 19 March 2014 4:19-p.f, .
To: Geoff Short o
Subject: RE: Letiter from Ministers of Education

Kia ora Geoff
Email received.

s 9(2)(a) OIA

To [ B 92)a) OIA

Subject: Letter from Ministers of Education

Date: Wed, 19 Mar 2014 03:03:04 +0000 &

Hi s 9(2)(a) OIA :

Please find attached a letter from the Minister and Assggiwie Minister of @Sﬂ ' follows the call from

Rawiri Brell.
een despatched.

Please confirm that you have received this e-nQ

Naku noa, na
Geoff Short

Chief Education Advisor

Office of the Minister of Educatigp
Office of Hon Hekia Parata
DDI: (04) 8179830 |Mobile; G
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Office of Hon Hekia Parata

Minster of Education

19 March 2014

Téna koe

In responding to your letter, we are S ying o} d to the Trust Board,

you havé regarding Te
ou also outling your view

that the Trustees’ do nothave e ghility AAQROR™ gations of impropriety through
thelr normal governan OQesses in acge ﬁ* with the Trust Deed.

%’F e certain steps to address various
‘ of criminal conduct. In particular, you
;

‘gh ai54g the Police and the Serious Fraud Office.
S “ ¥l

tters should be referred to the appropriate

W& gonsider it is the duty of trusteeship to do so. We

e elapse of time since these allegations were

e Board, and the immediate action we took to

igafjon”in respect of public funding, that there is yet fo be a
y the Trust on the TPO concerns.

61id fo refer your letter to the Seripus Fraud Office, regardléss of
#hoose to do 50. We glso Intend to refer your letter to the Charities
Pepartment of Internal Affairs, for that service fo take any necessary
3pact of its role. We will advise the Trust Board of that referral.

e Ernst Young Report did not identify any instances of the Trust providing
iblic funding to Te Pataka Ohanga, we are deeply concerned abolit the effect these
dUés continue to have on the ability of the Trust Board to carry out its
résponsibilities for managing the network of Kohanga Reo and to maintaining public
confidence in the Trust.

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand.
Telephone 64 4 817 6829 Facsimile 64 4 817 6529 Email hparata@ministers.govi.nz

Trustee .
Te Kéhahga Reo National &

T T A R T P AR g




Whilst being clear that Te Patanga Ohanga is a wholly owried entity of the Trust, the
actions taken by the Trust in respect of Te Pataka Ohariga are a maiter of public
intergst, We therefore urge you to ensure that the matters you have raised are -
resolved as soon as possible.

Heoi ané ra

Hon Hekia Parats
Minister of Education
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s 9(2)(a) OIA

From: :

. Sent: Wednesday, 19 March 2014 4:22 p.m. i
To: Geoff Short
Subject: RE: Letter from Ministers of Education

Tena koe Geoff K
Your email was received with the attached letter from Hohs Hekia Parata and Peter Sharples, Please thank
the Ministers foi me.

s 9(2)(a) OIA

From: Geoff.Short@parliament.govt.nz

oA S|
Subject: Letter from Minis

Education

Naku hoa, na @
Geoff Short

Chief Education Advisor

Office of the Minister of Educa@

Office of Hon Hekia Parat
DDI: (04) 8479830 | Mobil




Emails between Minister’s office and the Trust

_i; 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA| . -

From: _ Geoff Short
. Sent: Thursday, 20 March 2014 8:39 a.m,
To: ' [ RSN | SNV iii
Subloct: 27 5 9(2)(@) and 8()(7)(i) OlA| | N
Attachmenis; 190314 Letter to Min Parata & Min Sharples.pdf; ing-319154956-0001.pdf;
20032014081743-0001.pdf
Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
From: B 01 Behalf OF Hekia Parata (MIN

Sent: Thursday, 20March 2014 -8:36 a.m.
To: Geoff Short:
Subject: FW:

ls 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA|

Fram:
Sent: Thursday, 20 March 2014 8:27 a.m.

e e e o dreatese Shememten e B . e b= - . . - r =
\\%
To: Hon. Hekia Parata; Hon. Dr. Pita Sharples
Suhject: : § ;

Tena Korua @
Please find attached re.spo‘nse!froha Reo Nati




I Attachment - ltem 55..c |- - v oo

Withheld under 6(c)

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982




-] Attachment - tem 56—~ - =~ === -

 Withheld under 6(c) l

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982 '




| Attachment=ttem 57---{- - ===~ =

Withheld under 6(c)

L

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982 |




Emails between Minister’s office and the Trust

e : : oEeDr
N
¢ " 02 R0 O SR
From: ; Geoff Short
. Sent: Monday, 7 April 2014 5:16 p,m._|s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA

To:

Subject: Fw: 20032014 TKRNTB letter-to
Attachments: 20032014 TKRNTB letter to
Importance: High

Fyi

Sent: Thursday, March 20, 2014 10:51 AM New-Zealand Standard Time
To: Karl Le Quesne <Karl.LeQuesne@minedu,govt.nz> (Karl.LeQuesne@mined g

eyk,nz)
<Kar_i.LeOuesne@minedu.qovt.nz>; Andrew Hampton (Andrew.Harnp ﬁ;"@f t.nz) &
<Andrew.Hampton@riiinedu.govt.nz> ]
Subject: FW: 20032014 TKRNTB letter to & .
s 9(2)(a)

2 3(2EYO1A
N4

From:
Sent: Thursday, 20 March 2014 9:37 a:m.
To: Hon. Hekia Parata; Hon. Dr. Pita Sharples
Cc: Geoff Short

Subject: FW: 20032014 TKRNTB letter to
Importance: High

Tena Korua

Please find attached response sldint of which you are in receipt of for your

infarmation,

Nga mihi




Withheld under 6(c)

-] Attachment=item 59| - - ===~

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982 |




e 9(2)(2) and 9(2)(f)(iii) OIA]

s 9(2)(a) and 9(2)(F)(iii) OIA|

From . _ 7
. Sent Thursday, 20 March 2014 12:08 p.m. :

To:

Subject FW: Tra_ck‘n\g email

[s 9(2)(e) and 9@)(A)(ii) OIA

Fortimeline file please

Fromi;
Sent: Thursday, 20-March 2014 12:07 p.m.
To:
Subject: Tracking email

Good Afternoon
| was able see that the email came into our system at 17/03/2014 8:06 pxp e
It made it past our 1* system (Mimesweeper) and the delivery wa tier

Exchange)
o 51.1RE
% ita@ RN,

Excharige will have sent back an email to the sender with th
found :

Regards

Parliamentary Service

Te Ratonga Whare Paremata % . ' , ' ‘ XZV)(a) 2nd 920 (Ill) Cﬂ‘




ls 9(2)(a) and a(2)(f)(iii) OIA] ' ’ ' (-‘ E

From: *
© Senti: Monday, 7-April 2014 5:26 pam. - - _
To: [T |
Subject: FW: Referral of matter regarding Te Kohanga Reg Natiohal Trust Board

Attachments: 20032014 TKRNTB letter {0 pdf, 190314 Letter to Min Parata & Min Sharples.pdf;

Iing-319154956-0001 pdf; 20032014081743-0001:pdf

s 9(2)(a) OIA

s

For the file

From: BRI 5 9(2)(a) and 9(2)((ii) O] .

Sent: Thursday, 20 March 2014 2:16 p.m. .
To: 'enquities@sfo.govt.nz’; ‘complaints@sfo.govt.nz
Subject: RE! Referral of matter regarding Te Kohanga Reo National Tr @

Good afternoon

case |t [s of assistance.
With kind regards - @

From:
Sent: Wednesday, 19 March 20

3 ¥ .
X-% 1
o

@sfo.govt.p
Subject: Referral of matter Tegerdig’Te Kohang ponal Trust Board

roh beha% ister of Education referring on for your consideration and possible
si 0 o

action mat { by Minister n to Te Kohanga Reo National Trust Board.
< of Wasitate to C‘lli

9(2)(a) and 9(2)(f(iii) OIA|

ould you have any queries.

| Office of Hon Hekia Parata I Minister of Education

-Jhiww.beetiive.govt.nz and hitp://www.parliament.nz




| Attachment —Item 55—~ -==- -

Withheld under 6(c)

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982




o] Attachment-tem 56| - == —noe- -

Withheld under 6(c) |

I I R

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982




| Attachment.-Item 57|~ - - oeiee o -

"Withheld under 6(c)

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982




| Attachment-ltem 59| . i

Withheld under 6(c)

withheld in full under
section 9(2)(a) and
9(2)(ba)(ii) of the Official
Information Act 1982




